The deliverables resulting from execution of the above-mentioned work shall include but not 
limited to:  

Clearing and demo, erosion control, site work, site furnishings, drainage, water and sewer, 
landscaping and lighting. 

3. Fees:  The total cost of these services shall be a not-to-exceed cost of Five Hundred and Seventy-Three 
Thousand, Two Hundred and Twenty Nine ($573,229.00) Dollars per Attachment 2. 

4. Invoicing:  The Contractor shall send invoices via email simultaneously to invoice@townofbluffton.com 
and to their Town project manager.  Invoices may also be sent to the Town of Bluffton, PO Box 386 
Bluffton, SC 29910, Attn:

[...]

In contrast, business license revenue generated through permits increased by 22% or $9,824.    

The amended ordinance that went into effect January 1st, 2019 included additional incentives for new 

businesses and businesses with multiple locations within the Town.  For the 2025 business license 

renewals, there were five hundred, nineteen (519) renewals eligible for an incentive. 

Incentive 

Number of 

Businesses 

Gross Income 

Deducted 

Total Incentive 

Amount 

10% 196 $ 4,844,151 $ 7,250

20% 229 8,218,746 56,973

40% 185 13,954,412 94,8241

CAP 13 266,898,685 367,573

2+ 300 9,923,607 12,618

[...]

o Two (2) MVPs issued in December 

o Forty-six (46) are compliant 

o Zero are non-compliant 

o One (1) is in-process 

o There are forty-seven (47) identified Mobile Vending businesses 

 Short-Term Rental Permit (STRP):  $325 for a calendar year 

o One hundred, twenty-nine (129) STRPs issued in December 

 Four (4) for 2025 

 One hundred, twenty-five (125) for 2026 

o Two hundred and sixty-one (261) STRPs are compliant with a permit 

o Twenty-two (22) are non-compliant 

o Eight (8) are in-process  

o There are two hundred and ninety-one (291) properties identified 

Grant Program / Name

Federal/ 

State/ 

Other

Grant # Town Project Description Department Status
 Amount Funded by 

Grant 
 Town's Match 

Total Project 

Amount 

Date of 

Award

Grant Start 

Date
Grant Expiration

South Carolina Infrastructure Investment Program